

GAHC010121192021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4012/2021

GAJEN CH SWARGIARY
S/O BOSUNDAHR SWARGIARY, R/O VILL-BAGARIBARI, P.O.-
BARANGABARI, PIN-7845522, DIST-UDALGURI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, EDUCATION (SECONDARY) DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370

4:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN-783370

5:THE NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHERS EDUCATION
REPRESENTED BY THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NCERT
BHUBANESWAR

ODISSA-775102

6:THE PRINCIPAL
SIPAJAHR B.ED COLLEGE
P.O.-SIPAJHAR
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-784145

7:THE GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
REPRESENTED BY THE REGISTRAR
GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
JALUKBARI
GUWAHATI-781014

8:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
CUM DISTRICT MISSION CO-ORDINATOR
SSA
MANGALDOI
DIST-DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-784125

9:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
UDALGURI DISTRICT CIRCLE
UDALGURI
P.O.-UDALGURI
P.S.-UDALGURI
DIST-UDALGURI
PIN-

10:JITEN CHANDRA KALITA
S/O LATE G.K. KALITA
ASSISTANT HEADMASTER
CHINAKONA HIGH SCHOOL
R/O VILL-KHAGRA
P.O.-BARANGABARI
P.S.-KHOIRABARI
DIST-UDALGURI (BTAD)
ASSAM
PIN-78452

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B J GHOSH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

ORDER

26.08.2021

Heard Mr. B J Ghosh, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S M T Chistie, learned counsel for the respondents no. 1 and 2 being the authorities under the Secondary Education Department, Government of Assam, Ms. R B Bora, learned counsel for the respondents no. 3, 4 and 9 being the authorities under the BTC, Mr. N H Barbhuyan, learned counsel for the respondent no. 5 being the authorities under the NCTE, Mr. P J Phukan, learned counsel for the respondent no. 7 being the Gauhati University and Mr. S Bora, learned counsel for the respondent no. 8 being the authorities under the SSA.

Issue notice, returnable by six weeks.

Extra copies of the writ petition be furnished to the learned counsel for the respondents within three days.

Steps on the respondents no. 6 and 10 by registered post within three days.

Registry to incorporate necessary correction in the cause title of the respondent regarding the seriality of second respondent no. 9 to respondent no. 10.

List after six weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant