

GAHC010121192021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4012/2021

GAJEN CH SWARGIARY
S/O BOSUNDAHR SWARGIARY, R/O VILL-BAGARIBARI, P.O.-
BARANGABARI, PIN-7845522, DIST-UDALGURI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, EDUCATION (SECONDARY) DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370

4:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN-783370

5:THE NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHERS EDUCATION
REPRESENTED BY THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NCERT
BHUBANESWAR

ODISSA-775102

6:THE PRINCIPAL
SIPAJAHR B.ED COLLEGE
P.O.-SIPAJHAR
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-784145

7:THE GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
REPRESENTED BY THE REGISTRAR
GAUHATI UNIVERSITY
JALUKBARI
GUWAHATI-781014

8:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
CUM DISTRICT MISSION CO-ORDINATOR
SSA
MANGALDOI
DIST-DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-784125

9:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
UDALGURI DISTRICT CIRCLE
UDALGURI
P.O.-UDALGURI
P.S.-UDALGURI
DIST-UDALGURI
PIN-

10:JITEN CHANDRA KALITA
S/O LATE G.K. KALITA
ASSISTANT HEADMASTER
CHINAKONA HIGH SCHOOL
R/O VILL-KHAGRA
P.O.-BARANGABARI
P.S.-KHOIRABARI
DIST-UDALGURI (BTAD)
ASSAM
PIN-78452

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B J GHOSH, MRS. B HAZARIKA,MR H RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU., S K DAS (R-10),MR D N SARMA (R-10),MD R ISLAM (R-10),SC, BTC,SC, G U,SC, N C T E

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
O R D E R

08.01.2025

None appears for the petitioner.

List the matter after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant